Uptown Green Infrastructure Project (#9635447) Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: AECOM 05/12/2025 02:00 PM CDT

1.6	\ \A/	$\Omega \sim L_{\rm c}$	2.	Can	. Inc.
12	1. WW.	Vaki	23 OX	JUII	. IIIC.

					A.W. Oake	s & Son, Inc.
Line Item	Item Code	tem Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds, and Project Coordination	LS	1	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
2	2	Temporary Construction Fence	LF	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
3	3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	4	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	5	Sawing Asphalt and Concrete Pavement	LF	390	\$2.00	\$780.00
6	6	Full Depth Asphaltic Surface and Base Removal	SY	1505	\$10.00	\$15,050.00
7	7	Full Depth Concrete Pavement and Base Removal	SY	865	\$10.00	\$8,650.00
8	8	Full Depth Type "A" Pavement and Base Removal (Ann Street)	SY	80	\$10.00	\$800.00
9	9	Full Depth Curb & Gutter and Base Removal	LF	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
10	10	Removing Storm Structures	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	11	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
12	12	Excavation Common	LS	1	\$44,000,00	\$44,000.00
13	13	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS)	CY	150	\$25,00	\$3,750.00
14	14	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	TON	360	\$25,00	\$9,000.00
15	15	ASTM NO. 57 Stone	TON	50	\$35,00	\$1,750.00
16	16	ASTM NO. 2 Stone	TON	180	\$35,00	\$6,300.00
17	17	Sand	CY	55	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
18	18	Engineered Soil	CY	55	\$88.00	\$4,840.00
19	19	24-Inch Diameter Nyloplast Drain Basin	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
20	20	Runnel and Bunker	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
21	21	6-Inch PVC Cleanout	EA	11	\$850.00	\$9,350.00
			EA	4		
22	22	Observation Well			\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	23	Pipe Underdrain Unperforated (6-inch)	LF	110	\$36.00	\$3,960.00
24	24	Pipe Underdrain Perforated (6-inch) with Filter Sock	LF	530	\$28.00	\$14,840.00
25	25	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch	LF	45	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
26	26	Ribbon Concrete Curb 6-Inch	LF	135	\$50.00	\$6,750.00
27	27	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch	LF	65	\$50,00	\$3,250.00
28	28	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch (Reverse Slope)	LF	95	\$50.00	\$4,750.00
29	29	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch	LF	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
30	30	Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavement	SF	2440	\$38.00	\$92,720.00
31	31	Type "A" Pavement Replacement (Ann Street)	SY	80	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
32	32	Type "C" Pavement Replacement (Ashpalt Parking Stalls)	SY	155	\$85.00	\$13,175.00
33	33	Concrete Sidewalk (4-Inch)	SY	250	\$83.00	\$20,750.00
34	34	Concrete Driveway and Alley Pavement (7-Inch)	SY	620	\$86.00	\$53,320.00
35	35	Pavement Marking (Parking Stalls)	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
36	36	Manholes 4-FT Diameter w/ R-1550 Solid Non-Rocking Frame and Lid	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500,00
37	37	Manhole Covers Type Q	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
38	38	Reconstructing Manholes	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
39	39	Reconstructing Inlets	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
40	40	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
41	41	Erosion Log, 8-Inch	LF	680	\$6.00	\$4,080.00
42	42	Type "D" Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$60.00	\$600.00
43	43	Tracking Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
44	44	Geotextile Type SAS	SY	425	\$8.00	\$3,400.00
45	45	Geogrid Type SR	SY	275	\$10,00	\$2,750.00
46	46	Light Riprap with Geotextile Fabric, Type R	SY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
		0.0	SY		15	
47		Sod		45 980	\$25.00	\$1,125.00
48	48	4" Compost	SY		\$10.00	\$9,800.00
49	49	4" Topsoil w/ Turf Seed Mix and Erosion Mat Class 1 Urban Type B	SY	980	\$10.00	\$9,800.00
50		Erosion Mat Class II Type C	SY	130	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
51	51	Bioretention Seed Mix	SY	210	\$8.00	\$1,680.00
52	52	Dewatering	LS	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
53	53	Benches	EA	3	\$2,480.00	\$7,440.00
54	54	Trash Receptacle	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
55	55	Gas Utility Work	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
56	56	Removing Concrete Bases	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
57	57	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic, Schedule 40, 2-Inch	LF	240	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
58	58	Pull Boxes Steel 24 x 36 - Inch	EA	3	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
59	59	Concrete Bases Type 5	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
60	60	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	LF	900	\$6,00	\$5,400.00
61	61	Install Black Decorative Lighting Pole and Fixtures (Supplied by City)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
62	62	Remove and Salvage Light Poles, T-Bases, Arms and Luminaires	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
D	a Bid	Total:	3			589,660.00